CITY OF ORLANDO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION SEALED BID TABULATION

| | Vendor's Name | | Ric-Man Construction Florida, Inc. | | | |
|-------------------------|---|-------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------|--|
| | Vendor's City & State: | | | Deerfield Beach, FL | | |
| Item # | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Total | |
| 1 | Mobilization & Demobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$85,005.00 | \$85,005.00 | |
| 2 | General Requirements | 1 | L.S. | \$22,193.00 | \$22,193.00 | |
| 3 | Indemnification | 1 | L.S. | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | |
| 4 | Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction | 1 | L.S. | \$19,800.00 | \$19,800.00 | |
| 5 | Preconstruction Video | 1 | L.S. | \$4,830.00 | \$4,830.00 | |
| 6 | Project Record Documents | 1 | L.S. | \$24,226.00 | \$24,226.00 | |
| 7 | Erosion Control | 1 | L.S. | \$10,986.00 | \$10,986.00 | |
| 8 | Unsuitable Materials | 1,700 | CY | \$57.00 | \$96,900.00 | |
| 9 | Clean Fill Materials | 1,600 | CY | \$21.00 | \$33,600.00 | |
| 10 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings (Open Cut) | 5,000 | LF | \$151.00 | \$755,000.00 | |
| 11 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings and 42" Steel Casing Pipe | 420 | LF | \$427.00 | \$179,340.00 | |
| 12 | Connection to Existing Force Main | 2 | EA | \$42,755.00 | \$85,510.00 | |
| 13 | 24-inch Plug Valve Assembly | 7 | EA | \$31,045.00 | \$217,315.00 | |
| 14 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Proposed Force Main | 3 | EA | \$26,095.00 | \$78,285.00 | |
| 15 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Existing Force Main | 2 | EA | \$30,677.00 | \$61,354.00 | |
| 16 | 24-inch Line Stop Assembly | 1 | EA | \$20,959.00 | \$20,959.00 | |
| 17 | Asphalt Roadway Removal and Replacement | 200 | SY | \$41.00 | \$8,200.00 | |
| Calculated Total (1-17) | | | | | \$1,703,603.00 | |
| | | | | | | |

Recorded by: Silvia Coste

CITY OF ORLANDO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION SEALED BID TABULATION

| Vendor's Name | | Metro Equipment Service, Inc. | | Prime Construction Group, Inc | | Garney Companies, Inc. | | R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp. | |
|-------------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Vendor's City & State: | | Miami, FL | | Orlando, FL | | Winter Garden, FL | | Hialeah, FL | |
| Item # | Description | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization & Demobilization | \$82,000.00 | \$82,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 2 | General Requirements | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 3 | Indemnification | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 4 | Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 5 | Preconstruction Video | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 6 | Project Record Documents | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 7 | Erosion Control | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 8 | Unsuitable Materials | \$5.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$12.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 9 | Clean Fill Materials | \$2.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$34.00 | \$54,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 10 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings (Open Cut) | \$218.00 | \$1,090,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | \$168.00 | \$840,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000,000.00 |
| 11 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings and 42" Steel Casing Pipe | \$276.00 | \$115,920.00 | \$500.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$294,000.00 | \$607.00 | \$254,940.00 |
| 12 | Connection to Existing Force Main | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 13 | 24-inch Plug Valve Assembly | \$30,000.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$168,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |
| 14 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Proposed Force Main | \$15,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 15 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Existing Force Main | \$18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 16 | 24-inch Line Stop Assembly | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$19,880.19 | \$19,880.19 |
| 17 | Asphalt Roadway Removal and Replacement | \$94.00 | \$18,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$100.00 | |
| Calculated Total (1-17) | | | \$1,712,020.00 | | \$1,789,000.00 | _ | \$1,819,500.00 | | \$1,822,920.19 |
| | | | | | | | | | |

CITY OF ORLANDO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION SEALED BID TABULATION

| Vendor's Name | | Killbrew, Inc. | | Intercounty En | gineering, Inc. | MG Underground, LLC | |
|-------------------------|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------------|----------------|
| Vendor's City & State: | | Lakeland, FL | | Pompano I | Beach, FL | Brazil, IN | |
| Item # | Description | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization & Demobilization | \$82,000.00 | \$82,000.00 | \$166,718.00 | \$166,718.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2 | General Requirements | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$326,060.00 | \$326,060.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| 3 | Indemnification | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 4 | Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,550.00 | \$3,550.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 5 | Preconstruction Video | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$532.00 | \$532.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 6 | Project Record Documents | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$14,128.00 | \$14,128.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 7 | Erosion Control | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,840.00 | \$12,840.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 8 | Unsuitable Materials | \$22.00 | \$37,400.00 | \$41.89 | \$71,213.00 | \$68.00 | \$115,600.00 |
| 9 | Clean Fill Materials | \$28.00 | \$44,800.00 | \$83.19 | \$133,104.00 | \$60.00 | \$96,000.00 |
| 10 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings (Open Cut) | \$175.00 | \$875,000.00 | \$110.84 | \$554,200.00 | \$190.00 | \$950,000.00 |
| 11 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings and 42" Steel Casing Pipe | \$400.00 | \$168,000.00 | \$445.92 | \$187,286.40 | \$475.00 | \$199,500.00 |
| 12 | Connection to Existing Force Main | \$85,000.00 | \$170,000.00 | \$7,333.19 | \$14,666.38 | \$22,000.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 13 | 24-inch Plug Valve Assembly | \$27,000.00 | \$189,000.00 | \$29,878.55 | \$209,149.85 | \$27,000.00 | \$189,000.00 |
| 14 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Proposed Force Main | \$27,000.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$24,515.99 | \$73,547.97 | \$19,500.00 | \$58,500.00 |
| 15 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Existing Force Main | \$25,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$24,453.84 | \$48,907.68 | \$18,200.00 | \$36,400.00 |
| 16 | 24-inch Line Stop Assembly | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$24,444.00 | \$24,444.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$57,000.00 |
| 17 | Asphalt Roadway Removal and Replacement | \$55.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$51.39 | \$10,278.00 | \$115.00 | \$23,000.00 |
| Calculated Total (1-17) | | | \$1,836,750.00 | \$1,852,713.00 | \$1,850,725.28 | | \$1,959,100.00 |
| | | | | | | | |

CITY OF ORLANDO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION SEALED BID TABULATION

| Vendor's Name | | Cathcart Construction Company | | | tructure South Co. | SanPik, Inc. | | |
|------------------------|--|----------------------------------|----------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------|--|
| Vendor's City & State: | | Oviedo, FL | | Orlai | ndo, fL | Lake Mary, FL | | |
| Item # | Description | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| 1 | Mobilization & Demobilization | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$114,000.00 | |
| 2 | General Requirements | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | |
| 3 | Indemnification | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | |
| 4 | Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction | \$30,400.00 | \$30,400.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | |
| 5 | Preconstruction Video | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,330.00 | \$4,330.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | |
| 6 | Project Record Documents | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | |
| 7 | Erosion Control | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | |
| 8 | Unsuitable Materials | \$30.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$29.00 | \$49,300.00 | \$80.00 | \$136,000.00 | |
| 9 | Clean Fill Materials | \$38.00 | \$60,800.00 | \$140.00 | \$224,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$72,000.00 | |
| 10 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings (Open Cut) | \$180.00 | \$900,000.00 | \$318.00 | \$1,590,000.00 | \$212.00 | \$1,060,000.00 | |
| 11 | 24-inch PVC Force Main with Fittings and 42" Steel Casing Pipe | \$560.00 | \$235,200.00 | \$550.00 | \$231,000.00 | \$515.00 | \$216,300.00 | |
| 12 | Connection to Existing Force Main | \$94,000.00 | \$188,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$260,000.00 | |
| 13 | 24-inch Plug Valve Assembly | \$35,000.00 | \$245,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$182,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$189,000.00 | |
| 14 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Proposed Force Main | \$38,000.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$87,000.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$64,500.00 | |
| 15 | 4-inch Air Release Valve Assembly for Existing Force Main | \$38,000.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$39,600.00 | |
| 16 | 24-inch Line Stop Assembly | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | | \$20,000.00 | | \$39,000.00 | |
| 17 | Asphalt Roadway Removal and Replacement | \$100.00 | \$20,000.00 | | · | · | \$15,400.00 | |
| Calcul | ated Total (1-17) | | \$2,270,500.00 | | \$2,886,730.00 | | \$2,293,700.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | |